

Manhattan Scientifics Licenses Mid-Range Fuel Cell Technology

New York, NY - February 3, 2004 - Manhattan Scientifics, Inc. (MHTX) announced today that it has licensed its mid-range (NovArs) fuel cell technology to a Singapore company with manufacturing in China. The contract gives the licensee non-exclusive rights to produce and sell fuel cell engines based on the NovArs technology owned by Manhattan Scientifics. The agreement involves an upfront payment, royalty and other forms of consideration.

Manhattan Scientifics' COO Jack Harrod said, "This is a positive step in our efforts to provide low cost fuel cells systems to Chinese, Asian and other worldwide markets. We believe this relationship provides a basis for building future shareholder value." The technology was licensed last May to Ballard Power Systems of Canada on a non-exclusive basis.

About Manhattan Scientifics

Manhattan Scientifics, Inc., http://www.mhtx.com, is located in Montreal Canada, New Mexico and New York City. It is developing and plans to acquire technologies in a variety of environmentally friendly energy and other people-friendly industries.

The foregoing press release contains forward-looking statements which are subject to risk and uncertainty which may be beyond the company's control.

Copies of Manhattan Scientifics' press releases and related investor information may be found at <u>http://www.hawkassociates.com</u> and <u>http://www.americanmicrocaps.com</u>.

An investment profile about Manhattan Scientifics may be found at <u>http://www.hawkassociates.com/mhtx/profile.htm</u>.

Executive Contacts:

Manny Tsoupanarias Email: <u>mtsoupanarias@manhattan-scientifics.com</u> Phone: 918-919-0370

For Investor Relations contact MHTX Chairman Emeritus Marvin Maslow Email: <u>marvin@marvinmaslow.com</u> Phone: 917-923-3300

Media Contact: Marvin Maslow, Chairman Emeritus Tel.: (917) 923-3300. Email: marvin@marvinmaslow.com **Institutional Investor Relations:**

Frank Hawkins Hawk Associates Tel: (305) 852-2383 Email: <u>Fhawk@hawkassociates.com</u> Website: <u>http://www.hawkassociates.com</u>